



\$~75

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **LPA 478/2025, CM APPL. 45818/2025**

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITYAppellant

Through: Ms. Shobhana Takiar, SC, DDA.
versus

NOVEL TRADE LINKS LLP & ORS.Respondent

Through: Mr. Anukrit Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Dhruv Rohatgi, Adv. for R-5.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER

%

30.07.2025

CM APPL. 45819/2025

1. Issue notice to the respondents. Learned counsel for the respondents accept notice. They may file their objection to the application, if any, within 10 days. A weeks' time thereafter shall be available to the appellant to file its response.

2. List on 19.09.2025.

LPA 478/2025 & CM APPL. 45818/2025

3. List on 19.09.2025.

DEVENDRA KUMAR UPADHYAYA, CJ

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

JULY 30, 2025

N.Khanna