



\$~8

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

LPA 478/2025, CM APPL. 45818/2025 & CM APPL. 59567/2025

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

.....Appellant

Through: Ms. Shobhana Takira, Standing
Counsel with Mr. Shivam Takiar, Mr.
Prateek Dhir and Mr. Kuljeet Singh,
Advocates for DDA.

versus

NOVEL TRADE LINKS LLP & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Dev Singh, Advocate for R-1 to 3.
Ms. Harshita Nathrani, Advocate for
Mr. Sameer Vashisht, Standing Counsel
(Civil) for R-5/GNCTD.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER

%

07.11.2025

CM APPL. 45819/2025 (Delay of 214 Days in Filing the Appeal)

1. Heard the learned counsel for the appellant, learned counsel representing the respondent nos. 1, 2 and 3 and also the learned counsel representing the respondent no.5.
 2. Having heard the learned counsel for the parties and perused the averments made in the application seeking condonation of delay, prayer made for condoning the delay is allowed.
 3. Accordingly, the delay is condoned and the application stands allowed.
- LPA 478/2025, CM APPL. 45818/2025 & CM APPL. 59567/2025**
4. List on 15.01.2026 for hearing.

DEVENDRA KUMAR UPADHYAYA, CJ

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

NOVEMBER 7, 2025/yrj