



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **LPA 478/2025, CM APPL. 45818/2025 & CM APPL. 59567/2025**
DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITYAppellant
Through: Ms.Shobhana Takiar, SC for DDA
with Mr.Kuljeet Singh, Adv.

versus

NOVEL TRADE LINKS LLP & ORS.Respondents
Through: Mr. Anukrit Gupta and Mr. Dev
Singh, Advs. for R-1 to 3
Mr.Aryaman for Mr.Sameer Vashisht,
S.C. for GNCTD.

CORAM:
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TEJAS KARIA

% **ORDER**
10.03.2026

List on 29.04.2026.

DEVENDRA KUMAR UPADHYAYA, CJ

TEJAS KARIA, J

MARCH 10, 2026

j